



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 54995
LOCATION Corkley KS
FOREMAN Jerky Y

Invoice # 812241

9879
9771

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1-11-18	2528	VRP 1-32	32	25	35W	Rear/nes
CUSTOMER Deutsch Oil Co. (316)681-3567			Atwater			
MAILING ADDRESS 8100 E 22nd St N Bldg 600			West to CR 8			
CITY Wichita			3 1/2 N			
STATE KS			E to			
ZIP CODE 67226						
TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER			
731	Cory D					
566	P.D.W					

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 302 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8 23#
 CASING DEPTH 302 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 15.2 SLURRY VOL 1.24 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'
 DISPLACEMENT 18 bbl DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting + rig upon Martin 3 circulate casing mix 250 sks
com 3% CL 2% gel wash up + displace with 18 bbl fresh H₂O + shut in
circulated approx 5661 to pit

Cement did
Circulate
Thank you
Jerky & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0471	1	PUMP CHARGE	1150.00	1150.00
CE0002	60	MILEAGE	7.15	429.00
CE0710	11.75	ton mileage delivery	1.75	1233.75
CC5871	250 sks	surface blend II	24.00	6000.00
CP 8556	2	8 5/8 centralizers	110.00	220.00
CC5326	100 #	salt	NC	NC
			subtotal	9052.75
			-30%	2709.83
			subtotal	6322.92
				326.55
			SALES TAX	359.22
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	6682.17

Ravin 3737 AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE Tool Pusher DATE 1-12-18

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
 PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

9908
 9802

TICKET NUMBER 55035
 LOCATION Ogklay 45
 FOREMAN Miles Shaw

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

Invoice # 812266

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1-22-17	2528	VRP 1-32	32	25	35W	Rawlins
CUSTOMER Deutsches Oil Corp			Atwood Western N. T. CRT 600			
MAILING ADDRESS 8100 East 22nd Street North, Bldg.			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY Wichita			753	Travis W		
STATE KS			1772/T-127	Paul W		
ZIP CODE 67226			566	Keith C		

JOB TYPE Long String HOLE SIZE 7 7/8" HOLE DEPTH 4800.00 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5.5" / 15.5#
 CASING DEPTH 4799 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 11/19.8 SLURRY VOL 3/1.4 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
 DISPLACEMENT 114 bbls DISPLACEMENT PSI 150/200 MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting and Rig up on Marlin drilling Rig #3 Floct Equipped
 Centralizers on Suts # 3, 5, 8, 9, 11, 13, 15, 19, 21, 23, 25, 43 Baskets on Suts # 10, 26, 44
 Run Suts Circulate casing hrs Pump mud flush mix 270 SX cement down
 Casing failed in with 200 SX cement w/ 5" Kalsol Shutdown Clear pump & line release
 Plug displace 114 bbls water - Plug danded & held 1500 ps. lift 2200 ps. / end
 Cement did Circulate 20 SX top it

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0453	1	PUMP CHARGE	1	2800.00
CE0007	6.5	MILEAGE	7.15	469.75
CE0710	23.5 Tons	Ton Mileage delivery	1.75	2673.12
CC5855	300 SX	Multidens. t. I	27.00	8100.00
CC5862	200 SX	Thixobond III	26.00	5200.00
CC6075	150 #	Cello Dake / Floseal	3.00	450.00
CC6079	1000 #	Kalsol	1.50	500.00
CC6125	500 gal	Mud Flush	1.65	325.00
CP8254	1	Latchdown plug & Assembly 5 1/2"	400.00	400.00
CP8485	1	5 1/2" Floct Shoe / AFU	585.00	585.00
CP8576	12	5 1/2" Turbo Lizer	110.00	1320.00
CP8629	3	5 1/2" Baskets	385.00	1155.00
CC5826	100 #	Salt	N/C	N/C
			Subtotal	23972.87
			less 30% discount	7191.86
			Subtotal	16781.01
			SALES TAX	1946.84

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION

TITLE

ESTIMATED TOTAL \$17,227.85

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 03/09/18 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER Deutch Oil WELL NO. 1-32 LEASE VRP Unit JOB TYPE Perf Squeeze TICKET NO. 30999

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	0900							On location, set up truck. 2 3/8" x 5 1/2" - 15 1/2 # Perfs - 4074' - 4077' Spot Sand - 4221' Packer to Sqz - 3962'
	0915		35			1500		Test Packer & Plug, Held
	0935		12			200		Spot Sand Roll hole
	1000							Spot Sand
	1035	1 1/2				1000		Pull up Inj Rate
	1040	1 1/2				900		Start Cement, 100 SLS std Cmt
	1050	1 1/2	15			200		
	1055	1 1/2	21			Vac		Fin Cement, shut in Washout Pump & Lines
	1100	1/2						Start Displacement
	1106	1/2	4			500		
		1/2	5			600		
		1/2	6 1/2			700		
		1/2	7 3/4			850		
	1116	1/2	9			900		
		1/2	10			1000		
		1/2	11			1100		
		1/2	15.5			1600		Fin Displacement Shut in
	1135					1400		ISIP, wait 10 min
	1145							Release, coming back
	1150					1600		Pump back up
	1205							Release, held
	1215	1 3/4	22			250		Reverse Out Pull 10 Its
	1250					500		Pressure Up, shut in Wash up truck
	1300							Back up Job Complete, Thanks, Jon, Austin, Zach